

KEVZARA
(sarilumab) injection
200 mg | 150 mg



כרטיס מידע למטופל

- כרטיס למטופל זה מכיל מידע בטיחותי חשוב שעליך לדעת לפני, במהלך ובסיום הטיפול בקבזרה. הטיפול בקבזרה ניתן בזריקה תת עורית.
- הצג כרטיס זה לכל רופא המעורב בטיפול שלך.
- עליך לקרוא בעיון את העלון לצרכן של קבזרה למידע נוסף והוראות שימוש.

פנה מיד לטיפול רפואי אם אתה סובל מתסמינים כגון חום, הזעות, צמרמורות, שיעול מתמשך, ירידה במשקל ותשישות או אם פיתחת כאבי בטן שאינם חולפים. הטיפול בקבזרה עלול להחליש את יכולת מערכת החיסון שלך להילחם בזיהומים ובכך להגביר את הסיכון ללקות בזיהומים או להחמיר זיהום קיים.

KEVZARA
(sarilumab) injection
200 mg | 150 mg



بطاقة معلومات للمتعالج

- تحتوي هذه البطاقة للمتعالج على معلومات هامة حول الأمان التي يتوجب عليك معرفتها قبل، خلال وفي نهاية العلاج بـ كيفزارا. إن العلاج بـ كيفزارا يُعطى بحقنة تحت الجلد.
- أظهر هذه البطاقة لكل طبيب يشترك في علاجك.
- لمعلومات إضافية ولتعليمات الإستعمال عليك قراءة نشرة كيفزارا للمستهلك بتمعن.

توجه حالاً لتلقي علاج طبي إذا كنت تعاني من أعراض مثل سخونة، تعرق، قشعريرة، سعال متواصل، تناقص الوزن ووهن أو إذا تطورت لديك آلام غير عابرة في البطن. إن العلاج بـ كيفزارا قد يضعف من قدرة جهاز المناعة لديك على محاربة التلوثات وبذلك يزيد من خطورة الإصابة بتلوثات أو يؤدي إلى تفاقم التلوث الحالي.

KEVZARA
(sarilumab) injection
200 mg | 150 mg



PATIENT ALERT CARD

- This patient alert card contains important safety information that you need to be aware of before, during, and after treatment with KEVZARA. KEVZARA treatment is administered as a subcutaneous (SC) injection.
- Show this card to any doctor involved in your care.
- Read the KEVZARA package leaflet carefully for more information and instructions for use.

Seek medical attention immediately if you suffer from symptoms such as fever, sweats, chills, persistent cough, weight loss and listlessness, or if you develop stomach pains that do not go away.

KEVZARA treatment can lower the ability of your immune system to fight infections, which increases the risk of getting infections or make any infection you have worse.

- פנה לרופא אם יש לך זיהום כלשהו או נטייה להדבק בזיהומים רבים או אם אתה חווה זיהומים חוזרים ונשנים.
- פנה לרופא לפני קבלת חיסון או אם קיבלת חיסון לאחרונה.
- יש לבצע בדיקות לשחפת לפני התחלת הטיפול בקבזרה.
- יש ליידע את הרופא המטפל אם חווית בעבר diverticulitis (דלקת סעיף במעי הגס) או כיבים בקיבה או במעיים.
- ספירת תאי דם לבנים ושינויים ברמות הכולסטרול שלך יבדקו בבדיקות דם לפני הטיפול בקבזרה ובמהלכו.

פרטי הטיפול

מינון קבזרה להזרקה:

תאריך תחילת הטיפול:

<input type="text"/>	<input type="text"/>
<input type="text"/>	<input type="text"/>
<input type="text"/>	<input type="text"/>
<input type="text"/>	<input type="text"/>

שם החולה:

שם הרופא:

טלפון של הרופא:

בבקשה הקפד להביא לכל ביקור אצל איש צוות רפואי רשימה של כל התרופות הנוספות שהינך מקבל.

שמור כרטיס זה אצלך למשך חודשיים לאחר הטיפול האחרון שלך בקבזרה מכיוון שתופעות לוואי עשויות להופיע זמן מה לאחר הטיפול האחרון בקבזרה.

ניתן לדווח על תופעות לוואי למשרד הבריאות באמצעות לחיצה על הקישור "דיווח על תופעות לוואי עקב טיפול תרופתי" שנמצא בדף הבית של אתר משרד הבריאות (www.health.gov.il) המפנה לטופס המקוון לדיווח על תופעות לוואי, או ע"כניסה לקישור: <https://forms.gov.il/globaldata/getsequence/getsequence.aspx?formType=AdversEffectMedic@moh.gov.il>

או למוקד הטלפוני של חברת סאנופי בטלפון 09-8633700 לשם הפשטות ולהקלת הקריאה, כרטיס זה נוסח בלשון זכר. על אף זאת, התרופה מיועדת לבני שני המינים. פורמט כרטיס זה ותוכנו עודכנו ואושרו על ידי משרד הבריאות במרץ 2018.

SANOFI GENZYME  **REGENERON**

- توجه للطبيب إذا وجد لديك أي تلوث أو ميل للعدوى بتلوثات عديدة أو إذا كنت تقاسي من تلوثات تتكرر مراراً.
- توجه للطبيب قبل تلقي لقاح أو إذا تلقيت لقاحاً في الآونة الأخيرة.
- يجب إجراء فحوص السل قبل بدء العلاج بـ كيفزارا
- يجب إبلاغ الطبيب المعالج إذا قاسيت في الماضي من إلتهاب الرتج في الأمعاء الغليظة (diverticulitis) أو من تقرحات في المعدة أو الأمعاء.
- سيتم فحص تعداد خلايا الدم البيضاء والتغيرات في نسب الكولسترول لديك بواسطة فحوص الدم قبل العلاج بـ كيفزارا وخلالاه.

تفاصيل العلاج

تاريخ بدء العلاج:

المقدار الدوائي من كيفزارا للحقن:

إسم المريض:

إسم الطبيب:

رقم هاتف الطبيب:

الرجاء إحرص على أن تجلب معك في كل زيارة لدى فرد من الطاقم الطبي قائمة بكافة الأدوية الإضافية التي تتلقاها.

إحفظ هذه البطاقة لديك لمدة شهرين بعد علاجك الأخير بـ كيفزارا لأنه قد تظهر أعراض جانبية بعد فترة زمنية ما من العلاج الأخير بـ كيفزارا.

بالإمكان التبليغ عن أعراض جانبية لوزارة الصحة بواسطة الضغط على الرابط "تبليغ عن أعراض جانبية عقب علاج دوائي" الموجود على الصفحة الرئيسية لموقع وزارة الصحة (www.health.gov.il) الذي يوجهك إلى النموذج المباشر للتبليغ عن أعراض جانبية، أو عن طريق تصفح الرابط:

<https://forms.gov.il/globaldata/getsequence/getsequence.aspx?formType=AdversEffectMedic@moh.gov.il>

أو لمركز الإتصالات الخاص بشركة سانوفي على هاتف رقم 09-8633700. من أجل سهولة وتهوين القراءة تمت صياغة هذه البطاقة بصيغة المذكر، على الرغم من ذلك، فإن الدواء مخصص لكلا الجنسين. صيغة هذه البطاقة ومحتواها تم تحديثها والموافقة عليها من قبل وزارة الصحة في آذار 2018.

SANOFI GENZYME  **REGENERON**

- Talk to your doctor if you have any kind of infection, get a lot of infections, or have repeated infections.
- Talk to your doctor before you receive any vaccination or if you have recently received a vaccination.
- You should have been screened for tuberculosis prior to treatment with KEVZARA.
- Update your doctor if you had in the past diverticulitis (condition of lower bowel) or ulcers in stomach or intestines.
- White blood cell counts and changes in your cholesterol levels will be monitored during blood tests performed before and during the treatment.

TREATMENT DETAILS

Dose of KEVZARA Injection:

Start Date:

<input type="text"/>	<input type="text"/>
----------------------	----------------------

Patient's Name:

Doctor's Name:

Doctor's Phone:

Please make sure to bring a list of all the other medicines you are receiving to any visit with a healthcare professional.

Keep this card with you for 2 months after your last KEVZARA treatment, since side effects could occur for some time after the last treatment with KEVZARA.

Side effects can be reported to the Ministry of Health by clicking on the link "Report Side Effects of Drug Treatment" found on the Ministry of Health homepage (www.health.gov.il) that directs you to the online form for reporting side effects, or by entering the link:

<https://forms.gov.il/globaldata/getsequence/getsequence.aspx?formType=AdversEffectMedic@moh.gov.il>

or to the Sanofi call center at 09-8633700

The format and content of this card was updated and approved by the Ministry of Health in March 2018.

SANOFI GENZYME  **REGENERON**

KEVZ SOL PL SH 080418

Follow Up Sheet

כרטיס מעקב

תרגום גרפיקה דפוס
 Translation Graphic Design Press
 www.shopen.co.il



1

Client: Sanofi

Job Name: Kevzara

Pharmaceutical Form: Solution for injection

Component: Patient alert card

Job Size: 85 x 309 mm

3 **Font Size (points)**

Hebrew 7

English 7

Arabic 7

Russian -

2 **Cat. No.:** KEVZ SOL PL SH 080418

Component:
 Patient Leaflet = PL Prescribing Information = PHY Carton Label

4 **Colors:**

C M Y K

5

Proof No.	Languages	Date Modified	Modified by
1	Heb/Eng	30.04.18	Keren+Karina
2	Heb/Eng	08.05.18	Michal
3	Heb/Eng+Arabic	30.05.18	Maram

Heb = Hebrew
 Eng = English
 Arab = Arabic
 Rus = Russian

6 **Status:** Client

Shopen /
 Client /
 Approved

7 **Approved by:** _____ **Date:** _____

8 **Remarks:**
